BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PLANNING BOARD

748 River Road – Fair Haven, N. J. 07704 (732) 747-0241 ext. *215 fax (732) 747-6962

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Tuesday, September 22, 2020 at 7:30 PM the Fair Haven Planning Board will hold a special public meeting, the HEARING WILL BE HELD VIRTUALLY, as set forth below, via the Zoom Platform. The purpose of Hearing is to consider a proposed amended Housing Element and Fair Share Plan for adoption as part of the Borough of Fair Haven Master Plan (the "proposed amended HEFSP"). The Planning Board will hear testimony from its affordable housing planning expert as to the proposed amended HEFSP and allow cross examination and testimony and evidence by interested persons regarding same. Following the public hearing the Planning Board may take action by amending and/or adopting the proposed amended HEFSP as part of the Borough of Fair Haven Master Plan.

Copies of the proposed amended HEFSP will be on file in the Planning Office, Fair Haven Municipal Building, 748 River Road, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704 but are not available for public inspection at the building due to the Covid-19 pandemic. Copies of the proposed amended HEFSP may be obtained by contacting the Planning Board secretary (Jennifer Johnson: Email – <u>jjohnson@fhboro.net</u> Phone – 732-747-0241 ext. *215; - and requesting either an electronic copy or by delivery of hard copies to the person requesting the materials.

As set forth above, the Planning Board will conduct a **VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING** on Tuesday, September 22, 2020 at 7:30 PM. To access this Zoom meeting go to <u>https://www.fairhavennj.org/planning-board</u> There will be a link to a 'PB Public Notice' document. Within this document there will be a link that will take you to the scheduled Zoom meeting. Within this document there will also be a phone number to the scheduled Zoom meeting if you plan on attending via a landline telephone.

Jennifer Johnson Planning Board Secretary, Borough of Fair Haven <u>jjohnson@fhboro.net</u> or 732-747-0241 ext. *215 September 10, 2020